

**CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**  
**EPDM CH1275-19001**

Date: 04-03-2024  
Version: 5.0

**CERTIFICATE FOR FOOD CONTACT**

Reg (EC) No 1935/2004  
Reg (EC) No 2023/2006  
FDA § 21 CFR 177.2600  
BEK No 681 of 25/05/2020



CARSTEN HOLM A/S certifies the suitability for repeated contact directly or indirectly with food based on technical information and component analysis.

All articles are produced in compliance with good manufacturing standards so that they do not transfer their constituents to food and gives a high level of protection to human health.

The materials used for the production of the products correspond to the positive list of the FDA.

Global migration according to FDA 21 CFR 177.2600

	Limits	Results
Extraction in n-hexan at reflux temperature, time 7h, global migration in mg/inch <sup>2</sup>	175	49
Further extraction in n-hexan at reflux temperature, time 2h, global migration in mg/inch <sup>2</sup>	4	3.0
Extraction in deionized water at reflux temperature, time 7h, global migration in mg/inch <sup>2</sup>	20 max	1.0
Further extraction in deionized water at reflux temperature, time 2h, global migration in mg/inch <sup>2</sup>	1 max	1.0

Regulations for documentation and labeling protocol have been fulfilled.

Signed by

Ulrik Holm

Director

CARSTEN HOLM A/S

CVR nr. DK 89490812  
T +45 62 62 52 55

Kielbergvej 16  
5750 DK-Ringe

W carstenholm.dk  
M holm@carstenholm.dk